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CHAPTER 385

AN ACT to amend 152.05 (4) and 152.08 (3} of the statutes, relating to
registration of registered dental hygienists.

The pneople of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. 152.05 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

152.05 (4) Dentists shall annually register with and pay a fee to be
fixed each year by the board, which fee shall not exceed $15. This fee is
due and payable to the secretary of the board on or before September 30
of each year. Late registrants shall pay an additional fee of $3. The board
shall publish and mail an annual report and list of the names and places of
practice of all licensed and registered dentists and registered dental hy-
gienists to each licensee at his last known address. The secretary of the
board shall also cause to be mailed a copy of such published list to the
secretary of state, the district attorney of each county, each local board of
health, and to any other public official who may request or have
need thereof. Any registrant who, subsequent to registering, changes the
address or place of his residence or professional office, or who opens an
additional office, shall, within 30 days thereafter, notify the board in writ-
ing of such change and furnish his new residence or professional address.

SEcTiON 2. 152.08 (8) of the statutes is amended to read:

152.08 (3) Omne to whom a certificate is issued shall register with the
secretary and pay a fee to be fixed each year by the board, which fee shall
not exceed $10. This fee shall be due and payable to the secretary of the
board on or before September 1 of each year. Late registrants shall pay an
additional fee of $3. Any registrant who, subsequent to registering,
changes the place of his residence or professional address shall, within 30
days thereafter, notify the board in writing of such change and furnish the
address of his new residence or his new professionel address and the name
of his new employer.

Approved November 18, 1965,
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